Notwithstanding the LDRs, the following shall be

23 allowed, generally in accordance with the locations depicted on the

24 attached Exhibit "B":

25 a.   Lot 1 shall be permitted to have the following signs:

26 i.   On the north frontage along Taylor Road, one ( 1) monument

27 sign with one hundred twenty eight ( 128) square feet of copy

28 area per side with a maximum height of eight (8) feet.

29 ii.   On the east frontage along Woodland Boulevard ( US 17- 92),

30 one ( 1) pylon sign with one hundred twenty eight ( 128)

31 square feet of copy area per side with a maximum height of

32 sixteen ( 16) feet.

1 iii.  On the east frontage along Woodland Boulevard ( US 17- 92),

2 one ( 1) pylon sign with one hundred twenty eight (128)

3 square feet of copy area per side with a maximum height of

4 twelve ( 12) feet.

5 iv.  Building façade signage shall conform to the current LDR's.

6 To the extent that any legal non- conforming signage exists

7 on an existing building as of the date of the final adoption of